
08/26/16      J04041C01  - 1 - 
 

 

 

 
 

Bid & S/W/MBE Information  

 
Award of Contract J04041C01, Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Milorganite® Facility 
Improvements Phase 3 Project, and Approve Changes in Total Project Costs 

  
 
 
Cost Center:     41 Bid Opening Date: August 4, 2016     
    
  Total  S/W/MBE  Local 

No. of  Bids   1  0  1 

No. of Responsive Bids  1  0  1 
 

Bids (listed low to high) 
(Name/City/State/Zip) Price  

Responsive/ 
Non-Responsive/ 

Not Reviewed 
% 

Subcontractor 
% 

S/W/MBE 

Marshall Erecting 
Milwaukee, WI 53221 $4,547,000.00 Responsive 55.4% 12.7% 

     

     

     
 

Low Bid Information 
Subcontractor MBE/WBE/SBE/VBE Firms 

  
Type of Work 

 %  Amount 

MBE:  Thomas A. Mason Co., Inc. 
           Milwaukee, WI 53212  

 
Painting  3.1%  $142,297.00 

McKinley Corp. 
Milwaukee, WI 53220 

 
Demolition & Salvage  1.4%  

 
$61,900.00 

Eclipse Controls, Inc. 
Milwaukee, WI 53209 

 Process Instruments 
& Controls  

 
2.4%  

 
$110,200.00 

WBE: 
 

 
     

SBE:   Mill Equipment 
           Burlington, WI 53105    

 Chutes and Dust 
Collectors  5.8%  $265,200.00 

VBE: 
 

 

     



08/26/16      J04041C01  - 2 - 
 

 
Non- MBE/WBE/SBE/VBE Subcontractors 

  
Type of Work  %  Amount 

Conveyance Solutions by Continental-CSC 
St. Joseph, MO 64503 

 Manufacturer of 
Conveyors  39.8%  $1,808,715.00 

Next Electric, Inc. 
Brookfield, WI 53045 

 Electrical 
 2.9%  $131,287.00 

 
  

    
 
 
List reason(s) if no MBE/WBE/SBE Involvement: 

 
Local Workforce Participation Requirement: 

 

A. Sanitary Sewer Service Area Employment: 45% 

B. Target Area Employment: 20% 

Apprentice Utilization As Bid: 1 

Bids Non-Responsive: 

Comments: 

 
 
S/W/MBE  Planholders: Mill Equipment Co., Inc., Eclipse Controls, Inc., Hurt Electric, Inc., Thomas 
A. Mason Co., Inc.  
 
 

Media Ads: Yes    No  

Name of Publication: Daily Reporter       
  



08/26/16      J04041C01  - 3 - 
 

Information for Low Bid (Over $10,000) 
 

Company Name: Marshall Erecting, Inc. 

Contact Person: Calvin Czajka Phone: 414-769-0999 
 
 
 
EEO DATA: 
a) Total Number of Employees: 75 

  Total  Percentage   Total  Percentage 

b) Minorities 9  12% c) Female 5  6.6% 

 Hispanic 3  4%  Hispanic 1  1.3% 

 African American 1  1.3%  African American 0  0% 

 Native American 0  0%  Native American 0  0% 
 Asian 0  0%  Asian 0  0% 
  
d) Labor Market Availability: 
 Minorities:  16.2%  Females:   48% 
 


	Bid & S/W/MBE Information 
	No. of Responsive Bids
	Price 
	Amount
	Amount
	Total
	Total
	Minorities
	Female




